DESCRIPTION OF TARREST OF THE PROPERTY OF THE

BOROUGH OF TARENTUM

Allegheny County, Pennsylvania





RESOLUTION OF THE BOROUGH OF TARENTUM, COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, AUTHORIZING THE SHARING OF CASH TRANSPORTATION ARRANGMENTS BETWEEN TARENTUM BOROUGH AND THE TARENTUM BOROUGH TAX COLLECTOR.

WHEREAS, the Borough of Tarentum (hereinafter referred to as "Borough") and Karen Marietti (hereinafter referred to as "Tax Collector") are desirous of entering into an arrangement for the shared transportation of cash collections; and

WHEREAS, such an arrangement is deemed to be in the best interest of both parties for the efficient and secure transportation of cash; and

WHEREAS, the Borough and the Tax Collector have agreed to share the responsibilities associated with the transportation of cash;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the Borough of Tarentum that:

- 1. The Borough and the Tax Collector are hereby authorized to enter into an arrangement for the shared transportation of cash collections.
- 2. The Borough and the Tax Collector shall establish a schedule for the transportation of cash and ensure that all cash is transported securely, in accordance with all applicable laws and regulations.
- 3. The Borough and the Tax Collector shall each designate a representative to coordinate the transportation arrangements and to address any issues that may arise.
- 4. This arrangement shall be reviewed annually and may be amended or terminated by mutual agreement of both parties.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Borough Manager are hereby authorized to execute any and all documents necessary to effectuate this resolution.

RESOLVED and ENACTED this 12th day of March 2024.

ATTEST:	BOROUGH OF TARENTUM
Dwight D. Boddorf, Borough Manager	Scott Dadowski, President of Council



BOROUGH OF TARENTUM

Allegheny County, Pennsylvania

RESOLUTION #24-06



EXAMINED AND APPROVED by me this 12th day of March 2024.

	Bob Lang, Mayor
that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Resolur regular meeting held on the 12th day of March 2024. Said I and remains in effect as of this date.	e Borough of Tarentum, Allegheny County, Pennsylvania, hereby certify tion duly adopted by a majority vote of the Borough of Tarentum at a Resolution has been recorded in the Minutes of the Borough of Tarentum estated of the Borough of Tarentum on this 12th day of March 2024.
	Dwight D. Boddorf, Borough Manager